### **ORDER SHEET**

# WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

#### Present-

&

The Hon'ble Smt. Urmita Datta (Sen), Member (J) The Hon'ble P. Ramesh Kumar, Member (A)

#### Case No OA – 483 of 2016

Protima Rani Saha -Vs- The State of West Bengal & Others.

Serial No. and	Protima Rani Saha –Vs- The State of West Bengal & Others.  Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date
Date of order.	2	and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
	For the Applicant : Mr. G. Dinda,	3
12 11.02.2020	Advocate.	
	For the Respondents : Mr. A De, (Departmental Representative) Land & Land Reforms Deptt.	
	The instant application has been filed praying for	
	consideration of the case of the applicant for compassionate	
	appointment. However, the Departmental Representative	
	for the respondent has drawn our attention to the	
	declaration made by the applicant in pro-forma application	
	wherefrom it would be evident that one Shib Charan Saha is	
	the son of the first wife. However, he has not submitted his	
	no objection in favour of the applicant and therefore, the	
	respondents are not in a position to consider the case of the	
	applicant for the purpose of compassionate appointment as it	
	is required as per the Scheme of the compassionate	
	appointment. Therefore, the Departmental Representative	
	has submitted that the O.A. may be disposed of. However,	
	the counsel for the applicant has submitted that the	
	applicant has already filed one representation before them.	
	The respondent no. 1 may be directed to consider the	
	representation dated 24.06.2014 and 07.08.2014 and	
	communicate the same within a stipulated period of time.	
	The counsel for the Departmental Representative has no	

## **ORDER SHEET**

	Protima Rani Saha
Form No.	***************************************

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

ase No. <u>OA – 483</u>	<u></u>	
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessar
	objection. Accordingly respondent no. 1 is directed to consider the case of the applicant and communicate the same by way of reasoned and speaking order within a period of six weeks from the date of the receipt of the order. Accordingly, the O.A. is disposed of.	
A.K.P.	P. RAMESH KUMAR URMITA DATTA (SEN) MEMBER (A) MEMBER (J)	